Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Cyberstar, L.P.	Name: Cyberstar, LLC	
	Internal Address: o/o Loral SpaceCom Corporation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 1 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 600 Third Avenue	
Execution Date(s) December 14, 2005	OGSCE Address. OGG TIME AVEIDE	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: New York	
Joint Research Agreement	State: New York	
Government Interest Assignment	State: New York	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:10016	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	6,141,682	
Additional numbers at	lached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name:Karambelas & Associates	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:Suite 303	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 655 Deep Valley Drive	Enclosed	
·	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City Della Lilla Farana	8. Payment Information	
City: Rolling Hills Estates	a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1000	
State: CA Zip:90274	Expiration Date <u>02/07</u>	
Phone Number: 310-265-9565	b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: <u>310-265-9545</u>		
Email Address: joyce@karam/eias.us	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: W Large for	December 20, 2005	
Signature December 20, 2005 December 20, 2005 December 20, 2005		
Anthony W. Karambelas	Total number of pages including cover 4	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

For X U. S. and/or X Foreign Rights

PATENT 99-4

For U. S. Application or _X_ U. S. Patents By Inventor(s) or _X Present Owner	
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE other good and valuable consideration,	to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for
ASSIGNOR:	CYBERSTAR, L.P.
	1965 Charleston Road Address
	Mountain View, California 94045
	U.S.A. Nationality
who owns United States Letters Patent No. 6 Assignment:	5,141,682, issued October 31, 2000, as evidenced by an
Recorded on February 4, 1999	
Reel 9770	
Frame 0026	•
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	CYBERSTAR, LLC
	c/o Loral SpaceCom Corporation Address
	600 Third Avenue
	New York, NY 10016
	U.S.A. Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the patent and any legal equivalents thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority;

and in and to all Letters Patents obtained for said inventions or any continuations, divisions, renewals, or substitutes thereof, and as to Letters Patents any reissues or re-examinations thereof.

REEL: 017125 FRAME: 0989

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION 99-4 Cyberstar, L.P. to Cyberstar, LLC

3102659545

Page 2 of 3

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CYBERSTAR, L.P. has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer:

December 14, 2005

Date

By:

JANET YEUNG

(Type or print name of person signing on behalf of ASSIGNOR)

Cyberstar, L.P.

Title VICE PRESIDENT OF ITS GENERAL

PATHTAUN

ACCEPTED BY CYBERSTAR, LLC, as evidenced by the signature of its duly authorized officer affixed hereinbelow:

December 14, 2005

Date .

By:

(Type or print name of person

signing on behalf of ASSIGNEE)

Cyberstar, LLC
Title VICE (RECIDENT

X Notarization Page Attached

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who

executed the foregoing Assignment of Invention and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION - Notarization Page

3102659545

Page 3 of 3

his own free will for th	e purpose therein expressed
	0
•	
DENGE M VAS).

No. 01YA5057332 Certificate Filed in New York County Commission Expires March 18.

BEFORE me_this

personally known or

2005, personally appeared

December BEFORE me this / day of , personally appeared who is __X personally known or _ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing Assignment of Invention and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed

RENEE M. YARZIG Public, State of Nev Certificate Filed in New York Социцу Commission Expires March 18.

Karambelas & Associates

Comprehensive Intellectual Property Services Patents • Trademarks • Copyrights • Licensing & Litigation

655 Deep Valley Drive, Suite 303, Rolling Hills Estates, CA 90274 Phone: (310) 265-9565 Fax: (310) 265-9545

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

Date:

December 20, 2005

TO:

Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Fax 571-273-0140

RE:

Assignment for Recording

Enclosed are the following:

Assignment document for recording (4 sheets) Credit Card Payment Form PTO-2038

If anything further is needed, please do not hesitate to contact us.

The information contained herein is legally privileged, work product, and/or confidential information intended only for the use of the individual or entity named on the attached cover letter. If the reader of this information is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that the dissemination, distribution or copy of this information is strictly prohibited.

Number of Pages (including this one): 6

RECORDED: 12/20/2005

From: Joyce Kosinski

e-mail: joyce@karambelas.us

Telephone: (310) 265-9585

PATENT REEL: 017125 FRAME: 0992